
Village of Grandview Officials

Office First Name Mdl Last Name Address City Zip Code Phone Email Term Begins Term Ends Party

Appointed/Vacant Notes-

Post 4/25 Election

Clerk Heather Becker 2365 E. Reservoir St. Springfield 62702 (217) 638-0725 grandview@villaegofgrandview.gov Not Elected Not Elected Not Elected

President Maria "Mia" Ray 2229 E. Converse Ave. Springfield 62702 (217) 553-8799 mray@villageofgrandview.gov 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee Courtney N. Bell 2243 E. Grandview Ave. Springfield 62702 (217) 638-4184 cbell@villageofgrandview.gov 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee Carrie Chapman 2233 E. Grandview Ave. Springfield 62702 (217) 891-4047 cchapman@villageofgrandview.gov 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee Diana Jarrett 2222 E. Cincinnati Ave. Springfield 62702 (217) 523-8003 djarrett@villageofgrandview.gov 2023 2027 Independent

Trustee Leland Rhodes 2324 E. Keys Ave. Springfield 62702 (217) 280-3429 lrhodes@villageofgrandview.gov 2023 2027 Independent

Trustee Jade Sisti 2240 North Grand East Springfield 62702 (217) 801-3941 jsisti@villageofgrandvew.gov 2025 2029 Independent

Trustee VACANT 2023 2027 Independent Vacated 2025
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